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Region 1: Southern Providence County Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Patricia Sweet  

1126 Hartford Avenue, Johnston, RI 02919 
psweet@tricountyri.org    401-519-1903 

 

Cranston 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Dana Deverna 
Coordinator 
Cranston Substance Abuse Prevention 
Task Force 
311 Doric Avenue  
Cranston, RI  02910 
401-562-2244 (w)  
ddeverna@comcap.org   

North Providence 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Andrea Paiva 
Coordinator 
No. Prov. Prevention Coalition 
33 Maple Ave 
North Providence, RI 02919 
401-830-1789 
Apaiva@tricountyri.org 

Johnston 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Alyssa Ausura 
Coordinator 
401-404-3146 
aasura@tricountyri.org  

Scituate 
Municipal Coalition 

 
TBD 
Scituate Prevention Partnership 
33 Maple Ave 
North Providence, RI 02919 
  

Smithfield 
Municipal Coalition 

 
TBD 
Smithfield Prevention Coalition 
33 Maple Ave 
North Providence, RI 02919 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:psweet@tricountyri.org
mailto:ddeverna@comcap.org
mailto:Apaiva@tricountyri.org
mailto:aasura@tricountyri.org
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Region 2:  Blackstone Valley Regional Coalition 
Regional Coordinator:  Lisa M. Carcifero, MSW, LICSW, ACPS 

PO Box 1271, Woonsocket, RI 
lcarcifero@woonsocketpreventioncoalition.org  401-301-2894  

Cumberland 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Pamela Shayer, M.Ed.  
100 Old River Road  
Lincoln, RI  02865 
401-333-8426 (w)  
pshayer@lincolnri.org   
 
Terri-Lynn Longore 
401/333-8426 (w) 
Tlquist@aol.com  
 

North Smithfield 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Pamela Shayer, M.Ed. 
100 Old River Road  
Lincoln, RI  02865 
401-333-8426 (w)  
pshayer@lincolnri.org  
 

Lincoln 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Pamela Shayer, M.Ed.  
100 Old River Road  
Lincoln, RI  02865 
401-333-8426 (w)  
pshayer@lincolnri.org   
 

Burrillville 
Municipal Coalition  

 
Monica A. Blanchette, M.A., 
CSAC, RDT 
Burrillville Police Department 
1477 Victory Highway 
P.O. Box 231 
Harrisville, R.I. 02830 
401-710-7996 
mblanchette@burrillville.org  

Woonsocket 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Lisa Carcifero, MSW, LICSW, 
ACPS  
Coordinator  
PO Box 1271 
Woonsocket, RI 
401-301-2894 
lpmcvc@cox.net  

Pawtucket 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Diane Dufresne, RN, MA, 
CPS 
Coordinator  
Pawtucket Prevention 
Coalition 
Pawtucket City Hall 
137 Roosevelt Avenue 
Pawtucket, RI 02876 
ddufresne@pawtucketri.com 
 
 

Central Falls 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Bonnie Piekarski 
Coordinator 
PO Box 1271 
Woonsocket, RI 
CF Prevention Coalition 
bpiekarskibvpc@gmail.com 

Partnership for Success 
(PFS 2023) 

 
 
Cheryl DaCosta 
PFS Coordinator 
PO Box 1271 
Woonsocket, RI 
cdacostabvpc@gmail.com  
401-288-2230 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:lcarcifero@woonsocketpreventioncoalition.org
mailto:pshayer@lincolnri.org
mailto:Tlquist@aol.com
mailto:pshayer@lincolnri.org
mailto:pshayer@lincolnri.org
https://maps.google.com/?q=1477+Victory+Highway&entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:mblanchette@burrillville.org
mailto:lpmcvc@cox.net
mailto:ddufresne@pawtucketri.com
about:blank
mailto:cdacostabvpc@gmail.com
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Region 3: Providence Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Obed Papp 

Providence City Hall - 25 Dorrance Street - Providence, RI 02903 
401-680-5505 - opapp@providenceri.gov   

 
 

 
 
 

City of Providence 
Municipal Coalition 

 
 

Jay Foster 
Outreach Coordinator 
Jafoster@providenceri.gov 
 
 
Wedley Thelemaque 
Outreach Coordinator 
wthelemaque@providenceri.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:opapp@providenceri.gov
about:blank
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Region 4: Kent County Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Kathy Sullivan 

931 Jefferson Blvd. Suite 1001, Warwick, RI 02906 
401-732-8680 ext. 136 - ksullivan@risas.org     

 

Coventry 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Dana Daverna & Katelyn Bianco 
Coordinators 
 
Coventry Prevention Coalition 
C/O 311 Doric Avenue  
Cranston, RI  02910  
401-562-2244 (w)  
ddeverna@comcap.org   
kbianco@comcap.org 

Partnership for Success  
(PFS 2023) 

 
Ireland Judge 
Partnerships for Success, Grant Manager 
Kent County Prevention Coalition 
A Division of Coastline EAP 
ijudge@risas.org 
(401) 287 -7194 x 127 
 
 
 

 

East Greenwich 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Sulina Mahonty 
East Greenwich Academy Foundation 
98 Pitman Road 
Warwick, RI 02886 
sulina.mohanty@gmail.com  
 

West Warwick 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Astrid Meijer, M.Ed., A.P.S. 
West Warwick Prevention Coalition 
Coordinator 
401-617-8074 
ameijer.wwpc@gmail.com  

Warwick 
Municipal Coordinator 

 
Michael Fratus                                                         
mfratus@comcap.org       
Warwick, RI 02886 
                                
 
 
          

Exeter/West Greenwich 
Municipal Coordinator 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 

mailto:ksullivan@risas.org
mailto:ddeverna@comcap.org
mailto:ijudge@risas.org
mailto:sulina.mohanty@gmail.com
mailto:ameijer.wwpc@gmail.com
mailto:mfratus@comcap.org
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Region 5: East Bay Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinators: 

Kristen Westmoreland: kwestmoreland@barrington.ri.gov  
Denise Alves: dalves@barrington.ri.gov 401-247-1900 x316 

283 County Road, Barrington, RI  02806 
 

Barrington 
Municipal Coalition 

 
The BAY Team, Barrington 
Prevention Coalition 
283 County Road, Barrington RI  
02806 
 
Denise Alves, CPS,  
Coalition Director 
dalves@barrington.ri.gov 
401-247-1900 x316 
 
Elizabeth Lanik 
Coordinator 
barringtonmuni@gmail.com  
401-247-1900 x283 
 

MHAT Project Director 
 

Steven Eiland, CPS 
eastbaymhat@gmail.com 
561-676-8499 
 

Bristol 
Municipal Coalition 

 

Bristol Prevention Coalition  
220 High St.  
Bristol, RI 02809 
 

Barbara Palumbo 
Coordinator, Bristol Prevention 
Coalition  
bsapc@bristolri.gov 
401-533-0981 

 

Kerri Sousa 
East Bay Prevention Assistant 
ksousa.prevent@gmail.com  
e.bayprevention@gmail.com  
 
 
Sean Palumbo 
SOR 3 Project Coordinator 
spalumboeastbay@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Warren 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Warren Prevention 
Coalition 
514 Main St. 
Warren, RI 02885 
www.warrenprevention.com 
401-245-7387 
 
Ann Marie Roy, ACPS 
Coalition Coordinator  
aroy@townofwarren-ri.gov  
 
Maria Ursini 
DFC Program Coordinator 
mursini@townofwarren-
ri.gov  

East Providence 
Municipal Coalition 

 

East Providence Prevention 
Coalition  
145 Taunton Ave.  
Eats Providence, RI 02915 
 
Madeline Marlow 
Coalition Coordinator 
eppc@eastprovri.gov 
401-435-1923 x. 11190 
 
Bethanie Rado, CPS 
DFC Coordinator 
brado@eastprovidenceri.gov 
401-435-7500 x. 11191 
 
 
 
 

mailto:kwestmoreland@barrington.ri.gov
mailto:dalves@barrington.ri.gov
mailto:dalves@barrington.ri.gov
mailto:barringtonmuni@gmail.com
mailto:eastbaymhat@gmail.com
mailto:bsapc@bristolri.gov
mailto:ksousa.prevent@gmail.com
mailto:e.bayprevention@gmail.com
mailto:spalumboeastbay@gmail.com
mailto:aroy@townofwarren-ri.gov
mailto:mursini@townofwarren-ri.gov
mailto:mursini@townofwarren-ri.gov
mailto:brado@eastprovidenceri.gov
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Region 6: Newport County Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Rebecca Elwell, MA, ACPS – elwell@riprevention.org 

Director of Prevention: Polly Allen – allen@riprevention.org 
P.O. Box 173 - Adamsville, RI  02801 

401/835-5311 (w)  
 

Middletown 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Lori Verderosa 
Coordinator 
350 East Main Road (1st Floor) 
Middletown, RI 02842 
401-845-0409 
mpc@middletownri.com   
 

Portsmouth 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Cleo Allen 
Coordinator 
300 High Point Ave. 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
Portsmouth@riprevention.org 

 

Little Compton 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Brian Gough 
Coordinator 
PO Box 173 
Adamsville, RI 02801 
littlecompton@riprevention.org 
 
 

 
 
 
  

Newport 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Amy Lynch 
Coordinator 
300 High Point Ave. 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
Newport@riprevention.org 

 

Tiverton 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Brian Gough 
Coordinator 
P.O. Box 173 
Adamsville, RI  02801 
401-297-9534 
tiverton@riprevention.org  
 

Drug Free Communities 
 

 

Gregory Thompson  
Drug Free Communities Coordinator 
Phone: (413) 426-1564 
Email:  gthompson@riprevention.org 
 
 

mailto:allen@riprevention.org
mailto:mpc@middletownri.com
mailto:Portsmouth@riprevention.org
mailto:Newport@riprevention.org
mailto:tiverton@riprevention.org
mailto:gthompson@riprevention.org
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Region 7: South County Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Heidi Driscoll 

931 Jefferson Blvd, Suite 1001, Warwick, RI 02886 
Office: 401-732-8680, Cell: 401-862-5677 – hdriscoll@risas.org  

 

Chariho: Charlestown, Richmond, 
and Hopkinton 

Municipal Coalition 
 
Daniel Fitzgerald 
Coordinator 
Dan@wellbeingcollab.org 
 
 

Westerly 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Daniel Fitzgerald 
Coordinator 
Dan@wellbeingcollab.org 
 

 
 

Narragansett 
Municipal Coalition 

  
Kelly Cartwright  
Coordinator 
NarraPrevention@gmail.com 
 

New Shoreham 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Jill Seppa 
BI Wellness Coalition 
jillseppa@gmail.com    
  
 
 

North Kingstown 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Kayla Van Gorden 
NK Prevention Coalition 
Kvgnkprevention@gmail.com 
 
 
 

South Kingstown 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Sue Barrett 
Coordinator  
sokingstownprevention@gmail.com  
 

Grants 
 

Lori Ann Hiener 
Incredible Years Grant Manager 
931 Jefferson Blvd., Suite 1001 Warwick, RI 02886 
401-732-9444 
lhiener@risas.org 
 
Natalie Kimmerlein 
Tobacco Disparities Grant 
931 Jefferson Blvd., Suite 1001 Warwick, RI 02886 
401-732-9444 
nkimmerlein@risas.org  
 

Partnership for Success 
(PFS 2023) 

Lily O'Toole, BS, CPS 
Grant Manager 
931 Jefferson Blvd., Suite 1001 
Warwick, RI 02886 
401-732-9444 x 146 
lotoole@risas.org  
 

SOR 
Ireland Judge 
SOR 3 Coordinator 
ijudge@risas.org  

 

mailto:hdriscoll@risas.org
mailto:Dan@wellbeingcollab.org
mailto:Dan@wellbeingcollab.org
mailto:Dan@wellbeingcollab.org
mailto:Dan@wellbeingcollab.org
mailto:NarraPrevention@gmail.com
mailto:jillseppa@gmail.com
mailto:sokingstownprevention@gmail.com
mailto:lhiener@risas.org
mailto:nkimmerlein@risas.org
mailto:lotoole@risas.org
mailto:ijudge@risas.org

	Regional Coordinators
	Municipal Coalitions &
	Partnership for Success (PFS 2023)
	Contact List
	March 2024
	Region 1: Southern Providence County Regional Task Force
	Regional Coordinator: Patricia Sweet
	1126 Hartford Avenue, Johnston, RI 02919
	psweet@tricountyri.org    401-519-1903
	Region 2:  Blackstone Valley Regional Coalition
	Regional Coordinator:  Lisa M. Carcifero, MSW, LICSW, ACPS
	PO Box 1271, Woonsocket, RI
	lcarcifero@woonsocketpreventioncoalition.org  401-301-2894
	Region 3: Providence Regional Task Force
	Regional Coordinator: Obed Papp
	Providence City Hall - 25 Dorrance Street - Providence, RI 02903
	401-680-5505 - opapp@providenceri.gov
	Region 4: Kent County Regional Task Force
	Regional Coordinator: Kathy Sullivan
	931 Jefferson Blvd. Suite 1001, Warwick, RI 02906
	401-732-8680 ext. 136 - ksullivan@risas.org
	Region 5: East Bay Regional Task Force
	Regional Coordinators:
	Kristen Westmoreland: kwestmoreland@barrington.ri.gov
	Denise Alves: dalves@barrington.ri.gov 401-247-1900 x316
	283 County Road, Barrington, RI  02806
	Region 6: Newport County Regional Task Force
	Regional Coordinator: Rebecca Elwell, MA, ACPS – elwell@riprevention.org
	Director of Prevention: Polly Allen – allen@riprevention.org
	P.O. Box 173 - Adamsville, RI  02801
	401/835-5311 (w)
	Region 7: South County Regional Task Force
	Regional Coordinator: Heidi Driscoll
	931 Jefferson Blvd, Suite 1001, Warwick, RI 02886
	Office: 401-732-8680, Cell: 401-862-5677 – hdriscoll@risas.org

